

S232622

MAR 24 2016

Frank A. McGuire Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

Deputy

AARON LEIDER,

Plaintiff and Appellant,

v.

JOHN LEWIS, et al.,

Defendants and Appellants.

After a Decision by the Court of Appeal, Second Appellate
District, Case No. B244414

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW

Michael N. Feuer, City Attorney (No. 111529)
John A. Carvalho, Deputy City Attorney (No. 189895)
200 N. Main Street, City Hall East 7th Floor
Los Angeles, California 90012
(213) 978-8184; john.carvalho@lacity.org

Kathryn E. Karcher (No. 125073)
Karcher Harmes PS
401 B Street, Suite 2450
San Diego, California 92101
(206) 335-1631; kathryn@karcherappeals.com

Attorneys for Defendants/Appellants JOHN R. LEWIS and CITY OF LOS ANGELES

S232622

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

AARON LEIDER,

Plaintiff and Appellant,

v.

JOHN LEWIS, et al.,

Defendants and Appellants.

After a Decision by the Court of Appeal, Second Appellate
District, Case No. B244414

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR REVIEW

Michael N. Feuer, City Attorney (No. 111529)
John A. Carvalho, Deputy City Attorney (No. 189895)
200 N. Main Street, City Hall East 7th Floor
Los Angeles, California 90012
(213) 978-8184; john.carvalho@lacity.org

Kathryn E. Karcher (No. 125073)
Karcher Harmes PS
401 B Street, Suite 2450
San Diego, California 92101
(206) 335-1631; kathryn@karcherappeals.com

Attorneys for Defendants/Appellants JOHN R. LEWIS and CITY OF LOS ANGELES

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION.....	1
II.	THE ANSWER TO THE PETITION FOR REVIEW MAKES NO REAL RESPONSE TO THE ISSUES THE CITY AND LEWIS PRESENT FOR REVIEW.....	2
III.	LEIDER FAILS PROPERLY TO SUPPORT ANY ISSUE HE PRESENTS FOR REVIEW.....	5
IV.	CONCLUSION.....	7



TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Agnew v. State Bd. of Equalization</i> (1999) 21 Cal.4th 310	5
<i>Animal Legal Defense Fund v. Regents of the University of California</i> (2015) 239 Cal.App.4th 1286	1
<i>Arias v. Superior Court</i> (2009) 46 Cal.4th 969	2
<i>Kraus v. Trinity Management Services, Inc.</i> (2000) 23 Cal.4th 116	2
<i>Nathan H. Schur v. City of Santa Monica</i> (1956) 47 Cal.2d 11	3
<i>People v. Davis</i> (1905) 147 Cal. 346	6
<i>People v. Lim</i> (1941) 18 Cal.2d 872	4

STATUTES

Civ. Code, § 3369	2, 3
Code Civ. Proc., § 526a	2, 4
Fish & G. Code, § 30	4
Fish & G. Code, § 2120	4
Pen. Code, § 597t	2, 4, 5

RULES

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.500(b)(1)	6
---	---

REGULATIONS

14 Cal. Code Regs., § 671.3	4
14 Cal. Code Regs., § 671.3, subd. (a)(10)	5
